denominated monetary assets and liabilities. The exposure was as follows at 31 December 2020, based on notional amounts:

		  Receivables	 Payables	 Net exposure

	 2020

EURO	  - 	  1,802,752,294 	  1,802,752,294

	 YEN	  - 	  14,425,673,496 	  14,425,673,496

	 NOK	  - 	  140,210,594 	  140,210,594

	 US$		   190,856,274,779 	 190,856,274,779

	 2019

	 EURO	  - 	  540,213,420 	  540,213,420

	 YEN	  - 	 70,769,524,370 	  70,769,524,370

	 NOK	  - 	  27,370,467 	  27,370,467

	 US$		   2,229,314,210 	  2,229,314,210

	 The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:		  Dec 31, 2020 	 Dec 31, 2019

	 EURO	  -   	 67.51	  20.23

	 YEN	  -   	 0.80	  0.16

	 NOK	  -   	 9.72	  1.90

	 US$	  -   	 83.01	  17

28.4	 Currency risk

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 A 10% fluctuation of the Zimbabwe dollar against the Euro, Japanese Yen United States dollar and Norwegian Kroner would have increased/

decreased equity and profit or loss by the amounts reflected below. This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances

that the company considered to be reasonably possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis assumes all variables remain the

same.

	 	  Equity 	 Profit or loss
	 Effect	 ZW$	 ZW$
	 Dec 31, 2020

	 EURO
	 10% appreciation	  (180,275,229)	  (180,275,229)
	 10% depreciation	  180,275,229 	  180,275,229

	 YEN
	 10% appreciation	  (1,442,567,350)	  (1,442,567,350)
	 Reclassification to retained earnings	  1,442,567,350 	  1,442,567,350

	 NOK
	 10% appreciation	  (14,021,059)	  (14,021,059)
	 10% depreciation	  14,021,059 	  14,021,059
	 US$
	 10% appreciation	  (19,085,627,478)	  (19,085,627,478)
	 10% depreciation	  194,296,289 	  194,296,289

	 Dec 31, 2019
	 EURO
	 10% appreciation	  (54,021,342)	  (54,021,342)
	 10% depreciation	  54,021,342 	  54,021,342

	 YEN
	 10% appreciation	  (7,076,952,437)	  (7,076,952,437)
	 10% depreciation	  7,076,952,437 	  7,076,952,437

	 NOK
	 10% appreciation	  (2,737,047)	  (2,737,047)
	 10% depreciation	  2,737,047 	  2,737,047

	 US$
	 10% appreciation	  (222,931,421)	  (222,931,421)

	 10% depreciation	  222,931,421 	  222,931,421

TelOne Integrated Annual Report 2020 93

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT.)
for the year ended 31 December 2020

IN
T

R
O

D
U

C
T

IO
N

C
O

R
P

O
R

A
T

E
  G

O
V

E
R

N
A

N
C

E
S

U
S

TA
IN

A
B

ILIT
Y

F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L P

E
R

F
O

R
M

A
N

C
E

A
N

N
E

X
U

R
E

S

29	 INTEREST RATE RISK

	 	 Dec 31, 2020 	 Dec 31, 2019

		   ZW$ 	 ZW$

	 As at 31 December 2020, the interest rate profile of the company's

	 interest bearing- financial instruments was:

	 Fixed rate risk

	 Financial assets	  -   	  -

	 Financial liabilities	   44,141,855,094 	  8,601,176,603

		   44,141,855,094  	  8,601,176,603